Activities Activities Totals Board

(2,586,164)$ 0$ (2,586,164)$ 0$
(2,480,239) 0 (2,480,239) 0
(1,021,180) 0 (1,021,180) 0
(1,130,356) 0 (1,130,356) 0

(93,228) 0 (93,228) 0
(98,308) 0 (98,308) 0

(7,409,475) 0 (7,409,475) 0

0 824,601 824,601 0
0 71,379 71,379 0
0 499,193 499,193 0
0 1,076,853 1,076,853 0

0 2,472,026 2,472,026 0

(7,409,475)$ 2,472,026$ (4,937,449)$ 0$

0$ 0$ 0$ (60,163)$

21

CITY OF HARRIMAN, TENNESSEE

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
(continued)

Year Ended June 30, 2024

NET (EXPENSE)REVENUE FROM PROGRAM ACTIVITIES

General Revenue:
Taxes:

Property tax
In-Lieu of tax payments
Local sales tax
Business tax
Franchise tax
Room occupancy tax
Wholesale beer tax
Wholesale liquor tax

Intergovernmental
Insurance recoveries
Miscellaneous
Interest income

Total general revenue

Transfers

Total general revenue and transfers

CHANGES IN NET POSITION

NET POSITION AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR, as originally reported

Restatement

NET POSITION AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR, as restated

NET POSITION AT THE END OF THE YEAR

22

Net (Expense)Revenue and Changes In Net Position
Component

Unit
Primary Government Industrial

Governmental Business-Type Development
Activities Activities Totals Board
(7,409,475)$ 2,472,026$ (4,937,449)$ (60,163)$

1,468,057 0 1,468,057 0
47,425 0 47,425 0

3,390,062 0 3,390,062 0
242,947 0 242,947 0
26,215 0 26,215 0

366,175 0 366,175 0
294,334 0 294,334 0
140,979 0 140,979 0

1,116,186 0 1,116,186 0
64,510 0 64,510 0
34,495 0 34,495 21,700

86 293,150 293,236 0

7,191,471 293,150 7,484,621 21,700

801,745 (801,745) 0 0

7,993,216 (508,595) 7,484,621 21,700

583,743 1,963,431 2,547,174 (38,463)

11,041,223 63,881,916 74,923,139 983,973

0 0 0 3,178,500

11,041,223 63,881,916 74,923,139 4,162,473

11,624,965$ 65,845,347$ 77,470,312$ 4,124,010$

23

American Other
General Rescue Governmental

Fund Plan Act Funds

ASSETS
Cash 2,285,850$ 1,340,302$ 447,405$
Accounts receivable 0 0 35,872
Grants receivable 24,018 0 0
Property taxes receivable, net of

allowance for uncollectible accounts 1,116,908 0 478,684
Taxes receivable 666,203 0 0
Due from other governments 180,794 0 0
Due from other funds 186,900 0 36,017

4,460,673$ 1,340,302$ 997,978$

CITY OF HARRIMAN, TENNESSEE

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

June 30, 2024

See the accompanying notes to the financial statements.

24

Totals

4,073,558$
35,872
24,018

1,595,592
666,203
180,794